RFS provides a complete family of passive components that operate in all
frequency bands from 555 MHz to 6 GHz:
• Combiners that support one service per frequency band, multiple services per band, and
multi-band applications. We also offer standardized combiner modules in 19-inch racks.
• Hybrid combiners and couplers that combine multiple signals in the same wireless band onto
a common feeder cable.
• Directional couplers and tappers that uniformly distribute RF signals.
• Diplexers and triplexers that combine and separate signals in different

INSERTION
LOSS VALUE
PIM
dBc IP CONNECTOR
TYPE
MODEL
NUMBER
Directional Couplers 555-6000MHz
5 2.45
160
IP66
N Female
CDS5E-555/6000
6 1.9 CDS6E-555/6000
8 1.25 CDS8E-555/6000
10 0.8 CDS10E-555/6000
13 0.6 CDS13E-555/6000
15 0.5 CDS15E-555/6000
20 0.3 CDS20E-555/6000
30 0.3 CDS30E-555/6000
5 2.45
163 4.3-10 Female
CDS5-43-555/6000
6 1.9 CDS6-43-555/6000
8 1.25 CDS8-43-555/6000
10 0.8 CDS10-43-555/6000
13 0.6 CDS13-43-555/6000
15 0.5 CDS15-43E-555/6000
20 0.3 CDS20-43-555/6000
30 0.3 CDS30-43-555/6000
Directional Couplers 694-3800MHz
6 1.7
155
IP65
N Female
CDS6E-694/3800
10 0.7 CDS10E-694/3800
15 0.4 CDS15E-694/3800
20 0.2 CDS20E-694/3800
30 0.2 CDS30E-694/3800
6 1.7
160 7-16 Female
CDS6DE-694/3800
10 0.7 CDS10DE-694/3800
15 0.4 CDS15DE-694/3800
20 0.2 CDS20DE-694/3800
30 0.2 CDS30DE-694/3800
6 1.7
160 4.3-10 Female
CDS6-43-694/3800
10 0.7 CDS10-43-694/3800
15 0.4 CDS15-43-694/3800
20 0.2 CDS20-43-694/3800
30 0.2 CDS30-43-694/3800
Directional Couplers 350-2700MHz
6 1.8
160 IP65
N Female
CDS6E-350/2700-01
10 0.8 CDS10E-350/2700-01
15 0.5 CDS15E-350/2700-01
20 0.25 CDS20E-350/2700-01
30 0.3 CDS30E-350/2700-01
6 1.8
7-16 Female
CDS6DE-350/2700-01
10 0.8 CDS10DE-350/2700-01
15 0.5 CDS15DE-350/2700-01
20 0.25 CDS20DE-350/2700-01
30 0.3 CDS30DE-350/2700-01
6 1.8
4.3-10 Female
CDS6-43-350/2700-01
10 0.8 CDS10-43-350/2700-01
15 0.5 CDS15-43-350/2700-01
20 0.25 CDS20-43-350/2700-01
30 0.3 CDS30-43-350/2700-01
Directional Couplers
18 19
Wireless Indoor Solutions Wireless Indoor Solutions

PDS2-43-350/2700-01
3-way power splitter ≤5.2 PDS3-43-350/2700-01
4-way power splitter ≤6.5 PDS4-43-350/2700-01
Power Splitters
POWER
HANDLING, W IP CONNECTOR
TYPE
MODEL
NUMBER
Dummy Loads DC-6000MHz
2
IP65
N Male
TER-E-6000-2W
5 TER-E-6000-5W
10 TER-E-6000-10W
20 TER-E-6000-20W
50 TER-E-6000-50W
100 TER-E-6000-100W
200 TER-E-6000-200W
2
4.3-10 Female
TER-43-6000-2W
5 TER-43-6000-5W
10 TER-43-6000-10W
20 TER-43-6000-20W
50 TER-43-6000-50W
100 TER-43-6000-100W
200 TER-43-6000-200W
Dummy Loads DC-3800MHz
2
Indoor
N Male
TER-E-3800-2W
5 TER-E-3800-5W
10 TER-E-3800-10W
20 TER-E-3800-20W
30 TER-E-3800-30W
50 TER-E-3800-50W
100 TER-E-3800-100W
5
7-16 Female
TER-DE-3800-5W
10 TER-DE-3800-10W
20 TER-DE-3800-20W
30 TER-DE-3800-30W
50 TER-DE-3800-50W
2
4.3-10 Female
TER-43-3800-2W
5 TER-43-3800-5W
10 TER-43-3800-10W
20 TER-43-3800-20W
30 TER-43-3800-30W
50 TER-43-3800-50W
100 TER-43-3800-100W
Dummy Loads
20 21
Wireless Indoor Solutions Wireless Indoor Solutions
COUPLING
VALUE, dB
INSERTION
LOSS VALUE
PIM
dBc IP CONNECTOR
TYPE
MODEL
NUMBER
Tappers 350-2700MHz
5 / 3:1 1.4
155
?
N Female
TPS5E-350/2700-01
6 / 4:1 1 TPS6E-350/2700-01
8 / 6:1 0.8 TPS8E-350/2700-01
10 / 10:1 0.4 TPS10E-350/2700-01
13 / 20:1 0.3 TPS13E-350/2700-01
15 / 30:1 0.3 TPS15E-350/2700-01
5 / 3:1 1.4
7-16 Female
TPS5DE-350/2700-01
6 / 4:1 1 TPS6DE-350/2700-01
8 / 6:1 0.8 TPS8DE-350/2700-01
10 / 10:1 0.4 TPS10DE-350/2700-01
13 / 20:1 0.3 TPS13DE-350/2700-01
15 / 30:1 0.3 TPS15DE-350/2700-01
5 / 3:1 1.4
160 4.3-10 Female
TPS5-43-350/2700-01
6 / 4:1 1.1 TPS6-43-350/2700-01
8 / 6:1 0.8 TPS8-43-350/2700-01
10 / 10:1 0.5 TPS10-43-350/2700-01
13 / 20:1 0.3 TPS13-43-350/2700-01
15 / 30:1 0.3 TPS15-43-350/2700-01
20 / 100:1 0.2 TPS20-43-350/2700-01
30 / 1000:1 0.2 TPS30-43-350/2700-01
Tappers
COUPLING
VALUE, dB
INSERTION
LOSS VALUE
PIM
dBc IP CONNECTOR
TYPE
MODEL
NUMBER
Tappers 350-6000MHz
3 / 2:1
1.8dB@0.35-0.96GHz
2.1dB@1.695-2.7GHz
2dB@3.5-4.5 & 4.9-6GHz
160
IP66
N Female
TPS3E-350/6000
5 / 3:1 1.65 TPS5E-350/6000
6 / 4:1 1.5 TPS6E-350/6000
8 / 6:1 1.15 TPS8E-350/6000
10 / 10:1 0.75 TPS10E-350/6000
13 / 20:1 0.65 TPS13E-350/6000
15 / 30:1 0.4 TPS15E-350/6000
20 / 100:1
0.2dB@0.35-0.96 &
1.695-2.7GHz
0.3dB@3.5-4.5 & 4.9-6GHz
TPS20E-350/6000
30 / 1000:1 0.2 TPS30E-350/6000
3 / 2:1
1.8dB@0.35-0.96GHz
2.1dB@1.695-2.7GHz
2dB@3.5-4.5 & 4.9-6GHz
163 4.3-10 Female
TPS3-43-350/6000
5 / 3:1 1.65 TPS5-43-350/6000
6 / 4:1 1.5 TPS6-43-350/6000
8 / 6:1 1.15 TPS8-43-350/6000
10 / 10:1 0.75 TPS10-43-350/6000
13 / 20:1 0.65 TPS13-43-350/6000
15 / 30:1 0.4 TPS15-43-350/6000
20 / 100:1
0.2dB@0.35-0.96 &
1.695-2.7GHz
0.3dB@3.5-4.5 & 4.9-6GHz
TPS20-43-350/6000
30 / 1000:1 0.2 TPS30-43-350/6000
Tappers 694-3800MHz
5 / 3:1 1.3
155
IP65
N Female
TPS5E-694/3800
6 / 4:1 1.1 TPS6E-694/3800
8 / 6:1 0.8 TPS8E-694/3800
10 / 10:1 0.5 TPS10E-694/3800
13 / 20:1 0.3 TPS13E-694/3800
15 / 30:1 0.2 TPS15E-694/3800
20 / 100:1 0.2 TPS20E-694/3800
30 / 1000:1 0.2 TPS30E-694/3800
5 / 3:1 1.3
160 7-16 Female
TPS5DE-694/3800
6 / 4:1 1.1 TPS6DE-694/3800
8 / 6:1 0.8 TPS8DE-694/3800
10 / 10:1 0.5 TPS10DE-694/3800
13 / 20:1 0.3 TPS13DE-694/3800
15 / 30:1 0.2 TPS15DE-694/3800
20 / 100:1 0.2 TPS20DE-694/3800
30 / 1000:1 0.2 TPS30DE-694/3800
5 / 3:1 1.3
160 4.3-10 Female
TPS5-43-694/3800
6 / 4:1 1.1 TPS6-43-694/3800
8 / 6:1 0.8 TPS8-43-694/3800
10 / 10:1 0.5 TPS10-43-694/3800
13 / 20:1 0.3 TPS13-43-694/3800
15 / 30:1 0.2 TPS15-43-694/3800
20 / 100:1 0.2 TPS20-43-694/3800
30 / 1000:1 0.2 TPS30-43-694/3800
Tappers
POWER
HANDLING, W
PIM
dBc IP CONNECTOR
TYPE
MODEL
NUMBER
Cable Loads DC-6000MHz
2
160
IP65
N Male
TERP-E-6000-2W
5 TERP-E-6000-5W
10 TERP-E-6000-10W
20 TERP-E-6000-20W
50 TERP-E-6000-50W
100 TERP-E-6000-100W
200 TERP-E-6000-200W
2
163 4.3-10 Male
TERP-43-6000-2W
5 TERP-43-6000-5W
10 TERP-43-6000-10W
20 TERP-43-6000-20W
50 TERP-43-6000-50W
100 TERP-43-6000-100W
200 TERP-43-6000-200W
Cable Loads DC-3800MHz
5
155
Indoor
N Female
TERP-E-3800-5W
50 TERP-E-3800-50W
100 TERP-E-3800-100W
50
160
7-16 Female
TERP-DE-3800-50W
100 TERP-DE-3800-100W
50
4.3-10 Female
TERP-43-3800-50W
100 TERP-43-3800-100W
Low PIM Cable Loads
22 23
Wireless Indoor Solutions Wireless Indoor Solutions